PATLIPUTRA UNIVERSITY
PATNA-800020

E-mail:- patliputrauniversity 201 8@@g ol con

Rel, no:-. C(I D[’{]’/Pl‘i!gél?'L Date:- Qﬁ{“w)t\” I

To,
The Principal
Ganga Devi Mahila Mahavidyalaya
[Cankarbagh, Patna - 800020,

Subject : Regarding Registration of your Alumni Association.

Relerence © Your letter no. A/C 410/21 dated 24.05.2021.

Dear Madam,

This is to inform you that The Alumni Association of the college has
been registered by the Patliputra University. The Registration Number is -
Patliputra Alumni Association - 001. This is for your information and further
necessary actions.

You may open a bank account in the name of Principal and Bursar and
the proceedings of meetings may be intimated to the University on a regular
basis.

) a 2 %QEL
(Prof. Mani Bala)
CERC
Patliputra Universily
Patna

1



NAAC accredited 'B', Patliputra University,

% Name ; Patna

f_j;%’..-—— TR man ___ Subject Date of | Contact No,

= ori : Histogy 2019] 910228314
ya Kumari Psychology- (NCO) == 6
3 DeepiShikha i 18| 7004885882
2 Divva kit BBM 2015] 7519775530
c ERTAIKUTAa T e 5014 7050618705
= 018 7366976788
6 Jyoti Kumari Political Science 2019| 7323847527
7 Mahima Political Science 2019| 6203507372
8 Manasvi Political Science 2018 6202028078
g Alka Sociology 2006| 9424419295
10 Shruti Kumari Zoology 2019] 9122161133
11 Nishi Kumari History 2018| 8804968417
12 Niti Kumari Political Science 2018 8407020747
13 Pankhuri Jaiswal History 2018 9709781752
14 Pragya Kumari BCA 2015 7564043001
15 Puja Thakur History 2018| 9097308283
16 Rishika Nidhi English 2018| 7277882611
17 Shikha Kumari Chemistry 2019 9973696384

18 Saumya History 2018
19 Surabhi Kumari BBM 2014 7870775087
20 Shweta Kumari Zoology 2017 8507475168
20 Swati Political Science 2018 7903177843
22 Kakoli Rai Sociology 2010 8851013646
5 R —od s RGP
e ki




Times 1. Name

11/28/ Shikha kumari
11/28/ Jimmy rani sinha
11/28/ Rumpa Mukherjee
11/28/ Chanda kumari
11/28/ Anjali Kumari
11/28/ KAJAL KUMARI
11/28/ KAJAL KUMARI
11/28/ Shweta Singh
11/28/ Shweta Singh

11/28/ anjali sharma
11/28/ Sandhya Kumari
11/28/ Pooja Thakur
11/28/ Kanak Aditi
11/28/ Shreya shakshi
11/28/ Ankita keshri
11/28/ Payal Sinha
11/28/ Neha Gupta
11/28/ Harshika Kumari
11/28/ Nishee Sinha
11/28/ DivyaRay

11/28/ Naina kumari
11/28/ Aakansha kumari
11/28/ Arsita Singh
11/28/ Rumpa Mukherjee

11/28/ anjali sharma
11/28/ Aradhya kunal
11/28/ Supriya Rani
11/28/ Shagufta
11/29/ Soni raj

11/29/ Kriti Kumari
11/29/ Dikshita
11/29/ Namrata kumari
11/29/ Diksha

11/29/ Swati Kumari
11/29/ Ankita Kumari
11/29/ Swati Gupta
11/29/ Nisha parasar

11/29/ Suman Kumari singt

11/29/ Sharda Singh
11/29/ Ayushi Kumari
11/29/ Shaista

11/29/ Anjalee Kumari

11/29/ Mitali Roy

11/29/ Amisha kumari
11/29/ Priyanka jha
11/29/ Rishika nishi
11/30/ Kusum Chauhan
11/30/ KAJAL KUMARI
11/30/ Puja kumari
11/30/ ANJALI KUMARI
11/30/ Puja kumari
11/30/ Gulnaz taskeen
11/30/ Swastika Raj Singh

11/30/ SHALU
12/1/2 Prity kumari
12/1/2 Prity kumari
12/3/2 Rashmi Raj
12/4/2 Prity

12/4/2 Prity

12/4/2 Akanksha
12/4/2 Akanksha

2. Enrolment No

2270158835 BA.
192072111107002 B.Sc.

36 BA.

152 B.A.

625527644937 B.A.

15 B.A.

192072112107020 B.A.
192072612107013 B.A.

1920721070041 B.A.
182072312107003 B.A.

182072511107008 B.Sc.

1920721070016 B.A.
1920721070016 B.A.
7 BA.
7 BA.

1920721070003 B.A.
1920721070042 B.A.
152181077059 B.A.
2020721100035 B.A.

152182058183 B.Sc.

9120721260003 B.A.

182072511101001 B.Sc.
192072611107006 B.Sc.
192072611107005 B.Sc.
192072611107008 B.Sc.
192072611107013 B.Sc.

192072512107007 B.A.

1721800047 B.Sc.

1721800023/17 B.A.

03

192072212107001 B.A.
192072612107017 B.A.
182072112106002 B.A.
192072612107014 B.A.

1920721070051 B.A.

182072111101002 B.Sc.

B.A.
2002 BA.
1920721070047 B.A.

218126/11 BA.

182072112107006 B.A.

182072511107005 B.Sc.

192072112101003 B.A.

1920721070022 B.A.
1920721070001 B.A.
142 B.A.

B.A.

182072511101002 B.Sc.

33 B.A.

1920711010004 B.Sc.

192072612107011 B.A.

1920711010004 B.Sc.
182072111107001 B.Sc.

1920721070050 B.A.

182072111107016 B.Sc.

1920721070030 B.A.
1920721070030 B.A.

152181077065/15 BA.

192072611107009 B.Sc.
192072611107009 B.Sc.

2031206229 B.A.
3667 B.A.

English
English
English
English
Zoology hon
English
English
Political Scie
Political Scie

english
English
English
History
Botany
Sociology
Botany
ZOOLOGY
Zoology
Zoology
Zoology hon
English
History
Zoology
English

English
Ancient histc
English
Botany
Ancient histc
English
English
Economic
English
English
Botany
Political scie
Music
English
English
English
Zoology
Ancient histc

English
English
English
English
Botany
English
Botany
ENGLISH
Botany
Zoology hon
English

Zoology
English
English literz
English
Zoology Hor
Zoology Hor
Home scient
Home scient

2019-2022
2019
2018

2018-2021
2019
2018
2018
2017
2017

2018
2018
2015
2019
2015-2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2022
2019
2018

2018
2017
2018
2017
2017
2019
2019
2018
2019
2018
2018
2010
2004
2018
2011
2018
2018
2019

2018
2018-2021
2018
2014
2019
2018
2018
2019
2018
2018
2018

2018
2018
2018
2015
2019
2019
2017
2017

2022
2022
2021
2021
2022
2021
2021
2020
2020

2021
2021
2019
2022
2019
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2022
2022

2021
2020
2021
2020
2020
2022
2022
2021
2022
2021
2021
2015
2002
2021
2014
2021
2021
2022

2021
2021
2021
2017
2022
2021
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021

2021
2021
2021
2019
2022
2022
2020
2020

3. Which ¢ 4. Your honc 5. Entry year 6. Pass out) 7. Present status

7(a) If employed, pr 7 (b) If pursuing higher education, give details 7 (c) If you have chosen ¢ 8. Email id (personal and 9. Contact No

Pursuing higher Education | am preparing for BPSC. shikhakashyapraj299@gr 6202037139
Pursuing higher Education M.A from ganga devi mahila Mahavidyalaya college jimmyranisinha1@gmail.c 6287924266
Pursuing higher Education MA(English) -College of Commerce, Arts& Science rumpa.diva1999@gmail.c 9304721374
Pursuing higher Education M. A(patliputra university) Kumarichanda73200@gn 7320047801
Others No No F for governme 1101060@gm: 7061380412
Pursuing higher Education Currently doing BEd from Mother's International Teacher's Training Acad: kajalkumari25004@gmail 9835357638
Pursuing higher Education Currently doing BEd from Mother's International Teacher's Training Acad: kajalkumari25004@gmail 9835357638
Employed B-184, Near Lohiya B.A (Political Science) Nutrition Course kumari.shweta9852@gm: 6201644100
Employed B-184, Near Lohiya B.A (Political Science) Nutrition Course Kumari.shweta9852@gm 6201644100
m.a English
Pursuing higher Education commerce college arts and science anjali8936804732@gmail 8936804732
Pursuing higher Education Pg from IGNOU (distance) 0@gma 7050000834
Pursuing higher Education Completed M.A. in English from COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, ARTS ANI poojathakur.9626@gmail. 9334388441
Pursuing higher Education MA history Ganga devi mahavidyalaya com 1
Pursuing higher Education No MSC from ppu No Shreyashakshi97@gmail. 9304866329
Others Kankarbagh ankitakeshri04052000@g 7677373808
Pursuing higher Education I 'am pursuing my M.Sc from Botany Hons. subject shakshisinha8890@gmail 8581037117
Pursuing higher Education P on for it i ) nehagupta42173@gmail. 7209778144
Pursuing higher Education M.sc [Zoology Honours] Ganga Devi Mahila Mahavidalaya harshikakrr1011@gmail.c 7541857701
Others Preparation for the compe nishi2092@gmail.com 9128475558
Pursuing higher Education No M.sc from Ganga devi college (zoology hons) No divyaray1008@gmail.con 8252083451
Pursuing higher Education Doing masters with English from Anugrah Narayan College Patna guptanaina264@gmail.co 6287870570
Pursuing higher Education Aakanshakumarié@Gmai 9153958845
Others Preparing for govt. exams arsitasingh1311@gmail.ci 9470002842
Pursuing higher Education M.A.(English)- College of Commerce,Arts & Science rumpa.diva1999@gmail.c 9304721374
m.a in english
Pursuing higher Education commerce college arts and science patna anjali8936804732@gmail 8936804732
Pursuing higher Education 14 i 72092800
Pursuing higher Education College of commerce supriyarani036@gmail.co 6200748724
Pursuing higher Education M.sc ( botany) college of commerce,arts and science,patna shagufta002212@gmail.c 9142359614
Others In past associate analyst Just stated the Preparatio Soniraj1915149@gmail.ct 7050352447
Pursuing higher Education M.A. (English) , Patna University krititrivedi111254@gmail.« 8873544550
Others Preparing for itive dikshif i il 8987348031
Pursuing higher Education Kankarbhag patna Star classes No No 8544577617
Others Preparing for competitive Kdikshakumari310@gmali 7004279464
Pursuing higher Education B.ed , Gyan Prakash Swami Vivekananda teacher training college kumaris4156@gmail.com 6206764414
Pursuing higher Education M.Sc (botany College of commerce art and science Patna ankitajha2207 @gmail.cor 7209116492
Pursuing higher Education Doing B.P.Ed. course from Tapindu institute of higher studies. khagaul  swatistar96@gmail.com 7903177843
Employed Teacher Phd parasarnisha9091@gmail 7677254882
Pursuing higher Education Pg University department of English kingsuman9128@gmail.c 9472629128
Others singhsharda011@gmail 7488054297
Others Preparing for competitive kumariayushi007 @gmail. 6203015349
Pursuing higher Education M.sc (zoology)college of commerce, art's and science,patna sahista007860@gmail.co 9294941276
Pursuing higher Education University of Allahabad ( Ancient History ) anjalee7520366818@gm: 7520366818
M A from j d womens college
Pursuing higher Education NO mitalliroy0001.@gmail.col 6203135145
Pursuing higher Education B.Ed (Aryabhatt knowledge university) amisha.656565.Singh@g 7004101645
Employed Working as a teacher Priyajha199922@gmail 8709336154
Employed rishikanidhi2@gmail.com 8433776917
Others No No Preparing for Job Ki t g1 703350
Pursuing higher Education Currently doing BEd from Mother's International Teacher's Training Acad: kajalkumari25004@gmail 9835357638
Others T.P.S college, patnz M.sc T.P.S College patna 800001 Pujakumarimha12345@g 7050858558
Pursuing higher Education Rajendra singh rajju bhaiya University Prayagraj - i am student of B.ed fil akmehta6379566@gmail. 9155764570
Others T.P.S college patne M.sc T.P.S college patna chiraiyatand patna-8( No Pujakumarimha12345@g 70508 58558
Others Preparing for job taskeenkhan7896@gmail 8084379696
Others D.EILEd. i j il.c 8271952629
M.sc, (zoology),
Pursuing higher Education No Nalanda open university, 2nd/3rd floor, biscom No shalusinha185@gmail.col 8789040171
Pursuing higher Education M.a english from ignou prity.keshri.374@gmail.cc 9097677931
Pursuing higher Education M.a english from ignou prity.keshri.374@gmail.cc 9097677931
Pursuing higher Education Post Graduate, College of Commerce Arts and Science lucky24018@gmail.com 7050519253

Pursuing higher Education

Pursuing higher Education No and D/O of Anct Yes, M.Sc.Zoology and GANGA DEVI MAHIL/ No

Others
Others

No

M.sc Zoology and GANGA DEVI MAHILA MAF No

akankshapoddar125@gm
akankshapoddar125@gm

6200141473
6200141473

10. Any other details
| am preparing for state PCS

No

DCA

Preparing for enrolling in PhD from English also preparing for UGC NET/JRF
Ashok nagar road no 8E kankarbagh Patna

No

8581037117

no
Sorry

No

z
&

Prity.241101@gmail.com 6201407753 , 979844810 No
prity.241101@gmail.com 6201407753 ,979844810: No

No
No
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GANGA DEVI MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA

NAAC accredited grade ‘B’
Lohiya Nagar, Kankarbagh, Patna
A constituent unit of Patliputra University, Patna

Alumni meets

Every year an alumni meet is organized on the occasion of Foundation Day of GDMM.
On the occasion, the retired staffs, both teaching and non-teaching, alumni are

felicitated. After that, Cultural programs is performed by the students of the college.

Session 2022-23







Session 2021-22
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Expert talk on Hindi Diwas by retired Faculties

On the occasion of Hindi Diwas, a poetry competition was organized in Ganga Devi Mabhila
Mahavidyalaya for the students in which retired teachers Dr. Usha Sinha and Dr. Neelam
Sinha were present as Chief Guests. Dr. Usha Sinha stressed upon the importance of Hindi
language and its dialectics if we have to make Hindi globally an empowered language. Dr.
Neelam Sinha said that for the growth of Hindi language Hindi must be made job oriented.

] » 4

Viklang bhawan hospital, HEX2+VMR, Housing Board Colony,
Kankarbagh, Patrakar Nagar, Patna, Bihar 800020, India

L Lat 25509201°
Long B5.151598°

- 14/09/23 03:02 PM GMT +05:30

¥ BIGPS Map Camera

Patna, Bihar, India

Viklang bhawan hospital, H5X2+VMR, Housing Board Colony,
Kankarbagh, Patrakar Nagar, Patna, Bihar 800020, India

Lat 25.599291°

Long 85.151598°"

14/09/23 02:11 PM GMT +05:30
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Felicitation and Interaction

On 20.11.2021, Prof. Shyama Roy, former principal of GDMM and then Vice Chancellor
of Munger University was invited for an interaction with new faculties. She was felicitated
by the Principal followed by her talk and interaction on all the spheres of academia. It was

an enriching experience for everyone.




c.ntrnl Bank
of India

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

XGANGA GANGADEV]! MAHILA MAHAVIDYLA

G DM MAHAVIDYLA

KANKARBAGH PATNA

Branch Code : 4066

GSTIN:

GANGA DEVI MAHILA COLLEGE

P C COLONY Account No. : 5120453152

1 Product : CD-GEN-PUB-OTH-METRO-INR

KANKAR BAGH PATNA Currency : INR
800020

Nomination:N
Date : 30/11/2022 Time: 13:15:14

Cleared Balance : 44,676.50Cr

Limit : 0.00 Drawing Power : 0.00 Int.Rate: 0.0000 % p.a.
Statement From 01/04/2021 to 30/04/2022 Page No.: 1
Value Post Details Chg.No Dabit Credit
Balance
Date Date
BROUGHT FORWARD 0.00 )
09/07/21 09/07/21 BY CASH XGANGA_GANGA 5,000.00
5,000.00Cr
S KR
20/07/21 20/07/21 BY CASH XGANGA_ GANGA 2,550.00
7,550.00Cr
MRIDULA SAHAY
27/08/21 27/08/21 TO TRF. 29.50 ,520.50Cr
PC SMS CHARGES GST J
TRF TO 60124040661
25/10/21 25/10/21 TO TRF. 29.50 7,491.00Cy
PC SMS CHARGES GST 0
TRF TO 60124040661
2%/11/21 29/11/21 BY TRF. 500.00 7,991, 00Cx
UPI RRN 133321893516
TRF FROM 58000049820
01/12/21 01/12/21 BY TRF. 500.00 8,491.00C
08 TXN 30112021
TRF FROM 51194049829
01/12/21 01/12/21 BY TRF. 500,00 8, 991.00¢
UFI RRN 133586501155
TRF FROM 51199049824
Ne/12/21 02/12/21 BY TRF. . 500.00 3,491, 00¢
IMPSP2
TRF FROM 51190049822
03/12/21 03/12/21 BY TRF, 500,00 3, 991004
UPI RRN 133772554186
_ TEF FROM 51417049820
05/12/21 05/12/21 BY THF. 500, 00 10, 491, 00K
IMPS P2
TEF FROM 51190049822
10/12/21 10/12/21 BR/BY TRF/CHQ NO 024 024410 12, 500. 00
22,991, 00Cr
410 TFR FRM ACC 2070
01/01/22 01/01/22 LEDGER FOLIO CH 100,00 , B
?1/01/22 01/01/22 GST 18,00 22,873.00Cr
13?81122 10/01/22 MICR CHQ TSSUE 200.00 22, 6
25/ o 10/01/22 GST 16. 00 22,637,000
02/22 25/02/22 TO TRF, 29,50 7. 500

PC SMS CHARGES GST 4

E-mail :

Uncleared Amount :

0.00

22,80

91, 00Cr

'3.00Cr



CARRIED FORWARD : 22,607.50Cr

Page Summary Dr.Count7 Cr.Count9 442.50 23,050.00
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA
In Case Your Account Is Operated By A Letter Of Authority/Power Of Attorney Holder, Please Check The Transaction With Extra Care.

%* *

— " MR RRToll Free No. 180022191 %*% #xkx
This is system generated statement hence signature or seal is not required



